its principal frontage upon an existing or proposed right-of-way conforming to the requirements of this 

Ordinance.  

Lot, Corner.  A lot abutting upon two (2) or more 

streets at their intersection or upon two (2) parts of a 

street which form an interior angle of less than one 

hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. The point of 

intersection of the street lines is the corner. On corner 

lots the front yard shall be considered as parallel to 

the street upon which the lot has its least dimension. 

On all corner lots the rear yard shall be at the

[...]

(5,000) square feet in area, provided they comply with the requirements of the 

zoning district in which the development is to occur. 

Residential lots with central water supply, but not served by a central sewerage 

system shall not be less than ninety (90) feet wide at the building setback line nor 

less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in area; provided, however, greater 

area may be required by the Planning Commission if it is indicated by data from 

percolation tests or determined by the Baldwin County Health Department. 

Residential lots served by an individual source of water supply and an individual